PRELIMINARY DATA
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
Rev 1.0
December 2005  1/22
22
STM6315
Open Drain Microprocessor Reset

 19/22
7 Part Numbering
Table 6. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST
Sales Office nearest you.
Example: STM6315 T B W1 3 F
Device Type
STM6315
Reset Threshold Voltage
L = VRST = 4.63V
M = VRST = 4.38V
T = VRST = 3.08V
S = VRST = 2.93V
R = VRST = 2.63V
RST Pulse Width
A = trec = 1.5ms
B = trec = 30ms
D = trec = 210ms
G = trec = 1680ms
Package
W1 = SOT143-4
Temperature Range
3 = –40 to 125°C
Shipping Method
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel
7 Part Numbering STM6315
20/22
Table 7. Marking Description
Part Number Reset Threshold RST Pulse Width Output Topside Marking
STM6315LA 4.63 1.5 Open-drain RST 9LAx
STM6315MA 4.38 1.5 Open-drain RST 9MAx
STM6315TA 3.08 1.5 Open-drain RST 9TAx
STM6315SA 2.93 1.5 Open-drain RST 9SAx
STM6315RA 2.63 1.5 Open-drain RST 9RAx
STM6315LB 4.63 30 Open-drain RST 9LBx
STM6315MB 4.38 30 Open-drain RST 9MBx
STM6315TB 3.08 30 Open-drain RST 9TBx
STM6315SB 2.93 30 Open-drain RST 9SBx
STM6315RB 2.63 30 Open-drain RST 9RBx
STM6315LD 4.63 210 Open-drain RST 9LDx
STM6315MD 4.38 210 Open-drain RST 9MDx
STM6315TD 3.08 210 Open-drain RST 9TDx
STM6315SD 2.93 210 Open-drain RST 9SDx
STM6315RD 2.63 210 Open-drain RST 9RDx
STM6315LG 4.63 1680 Open-drain RST 9LGx
STM6315MG 4.38 1680 Open-drain RST 9MGx
STM6315TG 3.08 1680 Open-drain RST 9TGx
STM6315SG 2.93 1680 Open-drain RST 9SGx
STM6315RG 2.63 1680 Open-drain RST 9RGx
STM6315 8 Revision History
 21/22
8 Revision History
Table 8. Document Revison History
Date Revision Description
14-November-2005 1.0 First edition
8 Revision History STM6315
22/22
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2005 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -